Form PTO-1595 (Nev. 604) OMB No. 0651 0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 7 BFC 01 -	U.S. Department of COMMER
JAN 0 8 2007	HDP Docket No. 4892-00000 Express Mail Label No. 3361077
1. Name of conveying parties & Execution Dates:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wayne W. Affeldt November 13, 2006	Name: Advanced Braking Concepts, L.L. C.
Jeremiah J. Smith November 20, 2006	Address: 12260 Route 108
	P.O. Box 663
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	City: Clarksville, MD 21029
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: US
Government Interest Assignment	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
s Additional pumbara att	7,025,181
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7,025,181 ached? ☐ Yes 7 No
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	7,025,181 ached? Yest No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esg.	7,025,181         ached?       Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Tota       3.41)         \$ 40
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esg.	7,025,181         ached?       Yes         6. Total numer of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40          Ac       y credit card
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       H. Keith Miller, Esq.         Internal Address:       Harness. Dickey & Pierce. P.L.C.         Street Address:       P.O. Box 828	7,025,181         ached?       Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       (3.41)       \$ 40
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       H. Keith Miller, Esq.         Internal Address:       Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.         Street Address:       P.O. Box 828         City:       Bloomfield Hills	7,025,181         ached?       Yest 3 No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         According to be charged to deposit account       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Authorized to deposit account <td< td=""></td<>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       H. Keith Miller, Esq.         Internal Address:       Harness. Dickey & Pierce. P.L.C.         Street Address:       P.O. Box 828         City:       Bloomfield Hills         State:       MI	7,025,181         ached?       Yest 3 No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         According and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         According and patents involved:       1         According and patents       1
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       H. Keith Miller, Esq.         Internal Address:       Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.         Street Address:       P.O. Box 828         City:       Bloomfield Hills	7,025,181         ached?       Yest 3 No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         According to be charged to deposit account       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Authorized to deposit account <td< td=""></td<>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       H. Keith Miller, Esq.         Internal Address:       Harness. Dickey & Pierce. P.L.C.         Street Address:       P.O. Box 828         City:       Bloomfield Hills         State:       MI	7,025,181         ached?       Yest 3 No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         Authorized to be charged to deposit account       2         Authorized to be charged to deposit account       2         Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information       a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       H. Keith Miller, Esq.         Internal Address:       Harness. Dickey & Pierce. P.L.C.         Street Address:       P.O. Box 828         City:       Bloomfield Hills         State:       MI         Zip:       48303         Phone Number :       248-641-1600	7,025,181         ached?       Yest 3 No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         According and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         According and patents involved:       1         According and patents and patents and patents involved:       1         According and patents and pa
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       H. Keith Miller, Esq.         Internal Address:       Harness. Dickey & Pierce. P.L.C.         Street Address:       P.O. Box 828         City:       Bloomfield Hills         State:       Ml         Zip:       48303         Phone Number :       248-641-1600         Fax Number:       248-641-0270	7,025,181         ached?       Yest S No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         According and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         According and patents involved:       1         According and patents       1         According and patents       1         According and patents       1         B. P
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       H. Keith Miller, Esq.         Internal Address:       Harness. Dickey & Pierce. P.L.C.         Street Address:       P.O. Box 828         City:       Bloomfield Hills         State:       MI         Zip:       48303         Phone Number:       248-641-1600         Fax Number:       248-641-0270         Email Address;	7,025,181         ached?       Yest 2 No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         Authorized to be charged to deposit account       9         Authorized to be charged to deposit account       1         Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information       a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       H. Keith Miller, Esq.         Internal Address:       Harness. Dickey & Pierce. P.L.C.         Street Address:       P.O. Box 828         City:       Bloomfield Hills         State:       MI         Zip:       48303         Phone Number:       248-641-1600         Fax Number:       248-641-0270         Email Address:       Image: Address:         9. Signature :       Image: Address	7,025,181         ached?       Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         ached?       Active of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         active of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         active of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         active of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Tota       3.41)       \$ 40         active of applications and patents involved:       1         Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Second         Authorized (government interest not affecting title)       8. Payment information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         b. Deposit Account Number       08-0750         Authorized User Name

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0905

Attorney Case No. 4892-000001

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

## ASSIGNORS:

Wayne W. Affeldt, a United States citizen, whose residence is at: 10230 Four Points Road, Emmitsburg, Maryland 21727 Jeremiah J. Smith, a United States citizen, whose residence is at: 130 River Landing Drive # 3308, Charleston, South Carolina 29492

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## ASSIGNEE;

1

Advanced Braking Concepts, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Maryland with a place of business at

12260 Route 108, P.O. Box 663, Clarksville, MD 21029

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## AUTOMTOIVE BRAKE SYSTEM

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 7,025,181 issued April 11, 2008, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0906

Attorney Case No. 4892-000001

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: \_1//3/06 w, Affeid Wavne Witness: Dam M Date: \_1/20/06 Witness: Inthe Jeremiah J. Smith

**RECORDED: 01/08/2007** 

ţ